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Schemes from Himachal Pradesh Pending Permission for Clearance for Catting

of Trees

103. PROF. NARAIN CHAND PARA-
SHAR : Will the Minister of AGRICUL-TURE be pleased to state :

(a) the names of the schemes like the construction of roads, drinking Water Supply, Irrigation, rural electrification etc. which have been referred to Government of India for special clearance/permission for the cutting of trees upto 30 June, 1984 by

Himachal Pradesh Government during the past three years ; and

(b) the names of such schemes among them as have since been cleared and the likely date by which the remaining schemes would be cleared ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI
YOGENDRA MAKWANA): (a) and (b).
Details of schemes received by the Central Government under Section 2 of the Forest (Conservation) Act. 1980 are given in the statement attached.

Statement

Type of
Scheme

District Name of Scheme Remarks

Road Construction of Road from Pinjore to Malta to village
Banin.

Proposal received was incomplete. State Govt, asked to submit complete proposal.

Allotment of
land to landless

Halipad

Tr. line

Tr. line

Tr. Line

Tr. line

Chamba

Una and
Hamirpur

Sirmur

Simla

Simla

Work Shop Simla

Veterinary Mandi
Dispensary

Allotment of land to landless

Construction of temporary
Halipad

132 KV transmission line from Hamirpur to Hoshiarpur

132 KV transmission line from Giri Nagar to Solan.

66 KV transmission line from Kadharghat to Malgi.

Laying of Electric transmission line from Jatogh to Bharari.

Construction of a Work Shop-cum-Showroom for automobile dealership

Construction of Veterinary
Dispensary

-do-

Approved. Letter issued on
31.1.83

Approved. Letter issued on
30.12.83

Approved. Letter issued on
21.4.83

Approved. Letter issued on
28.8.82

Approved. Letter issued on
21.6.83

Rejected. Letter issued on
6.5.83.

Approved. Letter issued on
J2.12.82
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School Mandi Construction of Primary
School.

Road Kangra Widening of PWD Pathankot-Chakki Mandi Road.

Mining Mandi Mining of limestone by M/s Pratap Cement Works Ltd.

Hospital Mandi Construction of a Hospital by the Animal Husbandry
Department.

Approved. Letter issued on
21.12.82

Approved. Letter issued on
22.12.82

Rejected. Letter issued on
22 6 84

Additional information sought from the State Government on 7.2.83 which is still awaited.

Laboratory Kulu

Tr. line Solan/
Bilaspur

Water Supply Una

Factory

Tr. line

Road

Road

Road

Canal

Kangra

Simla

Bilaspur

Bilaspur

Kulu

Mandi

Setting up of a Laboratory by the Min. of Defence.

Laying of transmission line by Beas Construction Board.

Water Supply Scheme

Pine Needle Based Fibre board factory

Laying of transmission line from Jutogh to Bhava.

Mallari-Kallar-Sarahli Khud bridge road.

Talai Deotsidh Road

Shamsher Jalon Pass Road

Balh Valley Canal

Tower Hamirpur Microwave Tower by P and T.

Approved. Letter issued on
1.10.83

Additional information sought from the State Govt, on
30.3 83 within 3 weeks.
Reminder Issued on 6.3.84.
Reply is still awaited*

Additional information sought from the State Govt, on 4.4.83.
Reminder issued on 6.3.84
Reply is still awaited.

Approved. Letter issued * on
13.5.83

Approved. Letter issued on
19.9.83

Approved. Letter issued on
20.6.83

Additional information sought from the State Govt, on 5.7 83.
Reminder issued on 6.3.84.

Additional information sought from the State Government on 27.6.83, which hr still awaited.

Addl. information sought from the State Govt, on
27.8.83. Reminder issued on
6.3.84. Reply is still awaited.

Approved. Letter issuer* on
3.11.83
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School

Tr. line

Wus stand

Road

Road

Kangra Cbiomaya Tapovan Trust,
Sidh Bari

Kinnaur Malyotidhar-Nethpa 66 KV transmission line.

Kulu Himachal Road Transport
Corporation.

Kangra Amb-Challa-Tibri Road

Hamirpur Jandrana to Joreamb Road

Quarry Kinnaur Sanjay Vidyut Pariyojana

Rejected. Letter issued on
6.12.83

Approved. Letter issued on
5.12.83

Approved. Letter issued on
4.2.84

Additional information sought from the State Govt, on
6.1.84.

Addl. information sought from the State Qovt. on 7.4.84 within 3 weeks. Reply is still awaited.

Addl. information sought from the State Govt, on 30.5.84*

Paper Mill Hamirpur Setting up of a paper Mill.

Training Sirmur
Centre

Water supply Una

Mining Mandi

Road Bilaspur

Cement Plant Kangra

Hydro Electric Chamba
Project.

Setting up of a Training
Centre by the Police
Department.

Sidh-Chalot water supply
Scheme.

SPBP Tea Industry.

Alignment of Road for Kol
Dam Project

Setting up of a mini Cement
Plant by M/s Jai Narain Pvt.
Ltd.

Chamba Hydro Electric
Project.

Rejected. Letter issued
14.3.84

Addl. information sought from tbe State Govt, on
20.5.84 within 3 weeks. Reply
awaited.

Approved. Letter issued on
11.7.84

Addl. information sought from the State Govt, on
10.2.84. Reply awaited.

Rejected by the Advisory
Committee in its meeting held on 2.6.84. Letter is being issued.

Addl. information sought from the State Govt, on
19.6.84. Reminder on 9.7.84.

The proposal has since been considered by the Advisory Committee and is under consideration.

